

Our Ref: 127/2023
JANUARY 2023

Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

- What date (month and year) did the frequent attenders service start at Bassetlaw Hospital?
- If there used to be one and it does not exist anymore, what date did it start and what date did it cease?
- Is the service run by the liaison team (or was if the service is now closed)? What professionals make (or made) part of the service team?

The meetings are held monthly via Teams,

Date the frequent attenders service start at Bassetlaw:

This service started in September 2019

Who is part of the service Team?

The meeting is held monthly over Teams, there is representation from:

- Lead nurse for the Emergency Department
- Head of Nursing
- Lead ACP for clinical oversight
- Social Prescriber
- EMAS (ambulance) representative
- Representation from the council
- Representation from Mental Health services
- Representation from the crisis team
- Representation from drug and alcohol team
- Representation from GP partners

Our Ref: 127/2023
JANUARY 2023